1. Product profile
1.1 General description
PNP general-purpose transistors in a small SOT23 (TO-236AB) Surface-Mounted
Device (SMD) plastic package.
[1] /DG: halogen-free
1.2 Features
n General-purpose transistors
n Two current gain selections

45 V, 100 mA PNP general-purpose transistors
2. Pinning information
3. Ordering information
[1] /DG: halogen-free
4. Marking
[1] * = -: made in Hong Kong
* = p: made in Hong Kong
* = t: made in Malaysia
* = W: made in China
Table 3. Pinning
Pin Description Simplified outline Graphic symbol
1 base
2 emitter
3 collector
1 2
3
sym013
3
2
1
Table 4. Ordering information
Type number [1] Package
Name Description Version
2PB709ARL - plastic surface-mounted package; 3 leads SOT23
2PB709ASL
2PB709ARL/DG
2PB709ASL/DG
Table 5. Marking codes
Type number Marking code [1]
2PB709ARL SN*
2PB709ASL SL*
2PB709ARL/DG SS*
2PB709ASL/DG SZ*
2PB709AXL_1 © NXP B.V. 2008. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 01 — 12 November 2008 3 of 9
NXP Semiconductors 2PB709ARL; 2PB709ASL
45 V, 100 mA PNP general-purpose transistors